FN8358 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 17
December 18, 2012
FN8358
Rev 0.00
December 18, 2012
ISL59960
960MegaQ™: An Automatic 960H and Composite Video Equalizer, Fully-Adaptive
to 4000 Feet

Pin Descriptions (Continued)
PIN NUMBER PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
PART
MARKING MAX EQ LENGTH
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL59960IRZ 599 60IRZ 4000 feet -40 to +85 20 Ld QFN (4x4mm) L20.4x4C
ISL59960IRZ-T7 (Note 1) 599 60IRZ 4000 feet -40 to +85 20 Ld QFN (4x4mm) L20.4x4C
ISL59960IRZ-T7A (Note 1) 599 60IRZ 4000 feet -40 to +85 20 Ld QFN (4x4mm) L20.4x4C
ISL59960-Catx-EVZ Stand-alone (no USB I/O) evaluation board
ISL59960-Coax-EVZ Stand-alone (no USB I/O) evaluation board
ISL59960-SPI-EVZ Evaluation board with serial interface
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil